Republic of the Rhiljppines
PROVINCE OF LEYTE
City of J3aybay
-0000000-

Gffice of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

Excerpt from the
MINUTES OF THE 4™ REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
OF THE CITY OF BAYBAY, HELD ON JANUARY 25, 2016 AT THE SP SESSION HALL,
LEGISLATIVE BUILDING, BAYBAY CITY.

Resolution No. 26
Series of 2016

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF BARANGAY ZONE 2 IN
THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED TWENTY TWO PESOS (P1,155,922.00), BARANGAY ZONE 8 IN THE
AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED TEN PESOS (P1,174,510.00), BARANGAY ZONE 16 IN THE AMOUNT OF
ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
FIFTY FOUR PESOS (P1,368,354.00), BARANGAY BUNGA IN THE AMOUNT OF
TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX PESOS
(P2,157,006.00), BARANGAY BUTIGAN IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION ONE
HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY PESOS (P1,130,430.00),
BARANGAY CARIDAD IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED
FORTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY NINE PESOS (P2,842,629.00),
BARANGAY KABATUAN IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION EIGHTEEN
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FOUR PESOS (P1,018,904.00), BARANGAY
KABUNGAAN IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY SIX PESOS (P1,315,246.00), BARANGAY
MAGANHAN IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY TWO
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FOURTEEN PESOS (P1,432,614.00), BARANGAY PALHI
IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY
PESOS (P2,050,790.00), BARANGAY PANSAGAN IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE
MILLION ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY THREE
PESOS (P1,111,843.00), BARANGAY SAN ISIDRO IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY ONE THOUSAND NINETY THREE PESOS
(P1,791,093.00), BARANGAY VILLA SOLIDARIDAD IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT
PESOS (P1,409,778.00), BARANGAY ZONE 1 IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION
TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE PESOS
(P2,284,465.00), BARANGAY ZONE 6 IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION ONE
HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS
(P1,189,380.00), BARANGAY JAENA IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION TWO
HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY SIX PESOS
(P1,265,856.00), BARANGAY KANTAGNOS IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION ONE
HUNDRED FORTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY TWO PESOS
(P1,145,832.00), BARANGAY PUNTA IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FIVE
HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT PESOS
(P1,547,858.00), BARANGAY CIABU IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FOUR
HUNDRED SIXTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY NINE PESOS
(P1,469,259.00), BARANGAY PLARIDEL IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION SEVEN
HUNDRED NINETY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE PESOS
(P1,796,425.00), BARANGAY GUBANG IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY ONE PESOS
(P1,125,651.00), BARANGAY MAILHI IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION THREE



HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY SIX PESOS
(P1,354,546.00), BARANGAY PANGASUGAN IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION
NINE HUNDRED THIRTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN PESOS
(P1,931,297.00), BARANGAY ZONE 15 IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION TWO
HUNDRED THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE PESOS (P1,200,533.00)
AND BARANGAY ZONE 25 IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION NINETY FIVE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TEN PESOS (P1,095,910.00) IN CONFORMITY WITH
THE EXISTING LWAS, RULES AND REGULATIONS.

On motion of Honorable Filemon F. Avila duly seconded by Honorable Teresita J.
Veloso and Honorable Dominador K. Murillo, be it:

RESOLVED, as it hereby does RESOLVE, to approve the annual budget of the
following barangays with their corresponding amount, to wit: Zone 2, P1,155,922.00;
Zone 8, P1,174,510.00; Zone 16, P1,368,354.00; Bunga, P2,157,006.00; Butigan,
P1,130,430.00; Caridad, P2,842,629.00; Kabatuan, P1,108,904.00; Kabungaan,
P1,315,246.00; Maganhan, P1,432,614.00; Palhi, P2,050,790.00; Pansagan,
P1,111,843.00; San Isidro, P1,791,093.00; Villa Solidaridad, P1,409,778.00; Zone 1,
P2,284.465.00; Zone 6, P1,189,380.00; Jaena, P1,265,856.00; Kantagnos,
P1,145,832.00; Punta, P1,547,858.00; Ciabu, 1,469,259.00; Plaridel, P2,796,425.00;
Gubang, P1,125,651.00; Mailhi, P1,354,546.00; Pangasugan, P1,931,297.00; Zone 15,

P1,200,533.00 and Zone 9, P1,095,910.00 in conformity with the existing laws, rules and
regulations.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to let certified copies of this resolution be furnished to offices
concerned for their information and appropriate action.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

| HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution which was duly
adopted by the Sangguniang Panlungsod during its regular session held on January 25,

2016
DIVINE&AINHC

Acting SP Secretary

Attested and Certified
to be duly Adopted:

ICHAEL L. CARI
Presiding Officer

Approved by Her Honor:

CARMEN L. CARI
CityMayor



